InAsSb photovoltaic detectors
Infrared detectors with band-pass filter
(3.3 µm, 3.9 µm, 4.26 µm, 4.45 µm)
1
P13243 seriesWith band-pass filter
High sensitivity
High-speed response
High shunt resistance
Compact, surface mount ceramic package
Compatible with lead-free solder reflow
     (ceramic package)
Features
Gas measurement (CH4, CO2)
Flame monitors (CO2 resonance radiation)
Applications
Amplifier for infrared detector C4159-01
Option (sold separately)
Structure
Type no. Window material*1 Package Cooling Photosensitive area
(mm)
Field of view
FOV
(degrees)
P13243-033CF BPF (3.3 µm) Ceramic
Non-cooled 0.7 × 0.7
90
P13243-033MF BPF (3.3 µm) TO-46 82
P13243-039CF BPF (3.9 µm) Ceramic 90
P13243-039MF BPF (3.9 µm) TO-46 82
P13243-043CF BPF (4.26 µm) Ceramic 90
P13243-043MF BPF (4.26 µm) TO-46 82
P13243-045CF BPF (4.45 µm) Ceramic 90
P13243-045MF BPF (4.45 µm) TO-46 82

Typ.
(cm⸱Hz1/2/W)
Typ.
(W/Hz1/2)
Max.
(W/Hz1/2)
(ns)
(pF)
P13243-033CF 3270 3300 3330 160 180 2.3
300
4.1 × 108 5.1 × 108 1.4 × 10-10 1.7 × 10-10
15 0.7
P13243-033MF
P13243-039CF 3820 3900 3980 90 110 3.0 5.2 × 108 6.5 × 108 1.1 × 10-10 1.3 × 10-10
P13243-039MF
P13243-043CF 4217 4260 4303 140 160 3.1 5.5 × 108 6.9 × 108 1.0 × 10-10 1.3 × 10-10
P13243-043MF
P13243-045CF 4400 4450 4500 350 400 3.7 6.5 × 108 8.2 × 108 8.5 × 10-11 1.1 × 10-10
P13243-045MF
P13243-015CF 3270 3300 3330 160 180 2.3 4.1 × 108 5.1 × 108 1.4 × 10-10 1.7 × 10-10
3820 3900 3980 90 110 3.0 5.2 × 108 6.5 × 108 1.1 × 10-10 1.3 × 10-10
P13243-016CF 4217 4260 4303 140 160 3.1 5.5 × 108 6.9 × 108 1.0 × 10-10 1.3 × 10-10
3820 3900 3980 90 110 3.0 5.2 × 108 6.5 × 108 1.1 × 10-10 1.3 × 10-10
*4: Uniform irradiation on the entire photosensitive area
*5: V=0 V, RL=50 Ω, 10 to 90%, λ=1.55 μm
*6: VR=0 V, f=1 MHz